Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ 10190	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aircraft Tools, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 13, 1992	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: A.T.I. Tools, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2425 W. Vineyard Avenue City: Escondido State: CA Zip: 92029 Individual(s) citizenship
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ATI Registration No. 921520 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
Name: Hilary H. Remijas Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807	8. Deposit account number: 18-2284
60664- City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 0807	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Hilary H. Remijas Name of Person Signing	ignature THIS SPACE THIS SPA

11/29/2001 DBYRNE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Tradsmarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 0

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AIRCRAFT TOOLS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AIRCRAFT TOOLS, INC." TO "A.T.I. TOOLS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1992, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 1439283

DATE: 11-09-01

0912812 8100 010562191

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 04/30/1992 732121039 - 912812

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

AIRCRAFT TOOLS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, formerly known as A.T.I. Industries, Inc.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Aircraft Tools, Inc., formerly known as A.T.I. Industries, Inc., be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article sh all be and read as follows: The name of the Corporation is A.T.I. Tools, Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

JMN-202.LM March 18, 1992 - 1 -

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Aircraft Tools, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Jay Schnabel, its Chairman of the Board of Directors, by Edgar Hoffman, its Secretary, this 20 day of March, 1992.

AIRCRAFT TOOLS, INC.

Chairman of the Board

ATTEST:

Against Sanston

JMN-202.LM March 19, 1992

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assignment Division, U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Crystal Gateway 4, 3rd Floor, Suite 300, Arlington, Virginia 22202 on November 26 2001 (Date of Deposit).

<u>Kathryn Walczak</u>
(Print or type name of person signing the certificate)

(Signature of person signing the certificate)

November 26, 200/ (Date of Signature)

RECORDED: 11/29/2001